2025 Miles White Organizational Grant Announcement

The Miles White Beneficial Society of Baltimore City (MWBS) is now accepting applications from non-profit organizations for grants of up to \$10,000. Application materials can be found at www.mileswhite.org. Questions regarding grant applications may be sent to grants@mileswhite.org. The application deadline is March 7, 2025. Applicants will be notified of funding decisions by May 30, 2025.

2025 Miles White Scholarship Announcement

The Miles White Beneficial Society of Baltimore City (MWBS) is now accepting applications for scholarships of up to \$7,000 from students who are planning to enter, or currently attend, an undergraduate college, university, or post-secondary trade school. Application materials can be found at www.mileswhite.org. Questions may be sent to scholarships@mileswhite.org. The application deadline is March 7, 2025. Applicants will be notified of funding decisions by May 30, 2025. Scholarship funds are released directly to educational institutions beginning in July 2025.

2025 Miles White Beneficial Society of Baltimore Organizational Grant Announcement

From January 13 to March 7, 2025, the Miles White Beneficial Society of Baltimore City (MWBS) is accepting applications from non-profit organizations for grants of up to \$10,000. The MWBS is a 501(c)(3) organization affiliated with the Baltimore Yearly Meeting of the Religious Society of Friends (Quakers). Preference for 2025 organizational grants will be given to applicant organizations that promote social justice in the City of Baltimore. We give grants of up to \$10,000 to Baltimore City based organizations who run projects or programs designed to meet the basic human needs of the residents of Baltimore City, or that provide educational or enrichment programs to young people in Baltimore City, or organizations that support a project that involves forward-thinking, innovative strategies in the pursuit of equity and justice in the City of Baltimore and a new approach to addressing social justice issues. For the purposes of this application, an organization promotes social justice if it increases equity and opportunity.

Please clearly indicate on your application which type of grant your organization is applying for. Applications must be received on or before March 7th, 2025. For more details, please visit https://mileswhite.org.

Questions regarding grant applications may be sent to grants@mileswhite.org. Applicants will be notified of funding decisions by May 30, 2025.

2025 Miles White Beneficial Society College Scholarship Applications

The Miles White Beneficial Society of Baltimore City (MWBS) provides college scholarship opportunities for young people. We support undergraduate college and post-secondary vocational education students who are academically successful and working to make a difference in their communities. MWBS is accepting scholarship applications from January 13 to March 7, 2025. Please visit https://mileswhite.org for the 2025 scholarship announcement, eligibility requirements and the online grant application. The due date for Scholarship applications is **March 7, 2025**.

Questions regarding scholarship applications may be sent to scholarships@mileswhite.org. Applicants will be notified of grant determinations by May 30, 2025.